

## Crown Energy AB (publ) is having an online Q&A event with its CEO on 1 December 2021 at 11:00 am (CET) - Update

## **PRESS RELEASE 25/11/2021**

The CEO of Crown Energy AB (publ) ("Crown Energy" or the "Company") is going to answer shareholders and investors questions on an online Q&A event, at 11:00 am (CET), 1st December 2021.

On December 1<sup>st</sup>, the management will hold a Q&A session for one and a half hours with interested shareholders and investors commencing at 11 am CET.

The session will be divided into three parts:

- 1. Part one (30 min): CEO to provide revisit past & current events as well as outlining the company's vision and strategy for the coming years.
- 2. Part two (45 min): CEO and other members of the management will address participants questions Q&A participants are requested to send their questions prior to the Q&A session to: <a href="mailto:crownenergyqa@gmail.com">crownenergyqa@gmail.com</a>
- 3. <u>Part three (15 min):</u> Chairman & CEO summary and a short open forum Q&A should remaining time allow it.

Interested to present a question? Please register and make your submissions to Crown Energy no later than 48 hours prior to the scheduled event. Questions submitted after 11 am CET on Monday 29<sup>th</sup> November may not be processed and answered by management due to time limitations.

A Zoom link will be sent a day before the event to all registered parties.

Thank you, Yoav Ben-Eli

## **MORE INFORMATION**

Yoav Ben-Eli, CEO Crown Energy AB +46 76 312 97 93

## **ABOUT CROWN ENERGY**

Crown Energy is an international group providing customised solutions for housing, offices, and associated services, as well as oil and gas exploration in Africa and the Middle East. For more information, please visit <a href="www.crownenergy.se">www.crownenergy.se</a>